
GN . STATEMENT

Name of the Department :- Science & Technology

GN . STATEMENT
ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT AGENDA, 2023-24

(Summary Statements )

.in Lakh

ADA,
2023-24

Remarks

Expenditure
incurred during

2022-23

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

SI

No.
Head of Development

653 421
PBS(Col-7/8/10)0.000.00 0.00I Pre-budget Surrender

600.000.00 0.00Development ActivitiesI
DP.I75.900.00 0.00a) On-Golng Schemes

524.10 DP-IIb) New Schemes
DP-lll(Col- 6)0.000.00 0.00c) StipendiBook Grant

DP-lV(Col- 4/5/6)0.00 0.000.00d) Grants in aids
0.00 DP-V -( A )0.000.00e) Maintenance of Assets

DP-V - (B+C+D)0.000.00 0.000
Others (Maintenance expenditure/
procurement of medicine / procurement of
text book etc)

750.00 BA (Col-7/8/10) DP-VI0.000.00Budqet Announcementlil

DP.VII0.00 121.00'121.00IV Carry foruvard tiabilities of LFY 2022'23

CSS (Col-6/10/14)0.000.00 0.00IV State Share

0.00 CSS (Cor-7/11/15)0.000.00V Top-Up

CSS (Col- 5/9/13)0.00 0.000.00VI Centrally Sponsored Schg44qg-

1471.000.0012'.t.OOGrand Total (l+ll+lll+IV+V+Vl)
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PBS

Details of schemes surrendered at the time of Finalization of RE 2022-23 for which necessary Budget provision has been kept in the Budget 2023-24.

tn

Projection , target
2023-24

Achivement till dateEstimated Cost Remarks/ Target
date of

completionPhysical Financial PhysicalRevised

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23 Financial

District
Year of

taking up
Original

st.
No

Name of works

103 41 2
1.,..1I

2
3

- Nlr ... .4
5

6
7

0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Total

11 127 8 95 6



DP.I
e

D

*
of

Projection / target
2023-24Achivement till dateEstimated Cost

Remarks/ Target
date of completion

Financial Physical

Expenditure
incurred

during2022-23
Financial PhysicalOriginal Revised

Revised Outlay
of Annual Plan

2022-23
District

Year of
taking up

sl.
No

Name of works

I 9 106 73 4 51 2

A. Buildings
1

0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Total (A)

B. Roads & Bridges
1

0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Total (B)

c. Others (Please specify)

I
A. P. State Council for Science &
Technology

il
State Remote Sensing Application
Gentre (SRSAC)

67.5050.00't 85.00Papumpare 2022-23 185.001
Manpower requirement under State PM

Centre
8.400.0012.60 12.60Papumpare 2020-212

State Share for Arunachal Pradesh State
Spatial Data lnfrastructure

75.90 0.000.00 50.00 0.00197.60 197.60 0.00Total (C)
75.90 0.0050.00 0.00197.60 0.00 0.00197.60GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C)

OUTLAY AND EXPENDITURE OF ON-GOING SCHEMES

a
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DP-IIt
t

PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES

*RemarksTarget date of
completion

Physica! Target
tor 2O23-24

Estimated
Gost

Provision of
fund during

2023-24

Districtsl.
No

Name of works

I74 5
1

A.
1

0.000.000.00 0.00Total

B. Roads &
1

0.000.00 0.000.00Total

Othersc.
200.00 200.00

I A. P. State Councit for Science & Tech
9s.00 95.00Papumpare

1 lnterest on HUDCO
25.0025.00Papumpare2 Organising of Districts and State Level National Level ren's Science Congress

- 2Q23 in Arunachal
10.00 10.00PapumpareJ National Mathematics Day- 2023 & National Science Day -2024 Celebrations in

5.00 5.00Papumpareof Patent4
10.00Papumpare 10.00

5 lnformation, Education and Communication (lEC) on the activities of Science &

Councils.
12.00 12.00Papumpare6 lnternational Science 2023

10.0010.00PapumpareSustenance of Arunachal Pradesh State Council for Science &Technology Office7

5.00s.00Papumpare8 addition of newof installed
15.00 15.00PapumpareI Operation and Conducting activities in lnnovation Hub and Digital Space Education

8.008.00Papumpare10 Conducting Hands on Training Programme
Popularization activities at Science Centre

r for Teachers and Science
(popular science Lecture, Quiz

Competition, painting Competition , Science Drama, Summer Science festival

Festivaland
5.00Papumpare 5.00Parkof11

124.10124.10I ication CentreState Remote Sensi
't3.50 13.50Papumpare

1 Studies on Urban sprawl with population changes in few selected towns of
techArunachal

ldentification and mapping of important wetlands of Arunachal Pradesh to be

for RAMSAR convention
2

5.80Tawanq 5.80i)
5.80 5.80West Kamenqii)

10.00 10.00PapumpareGround water targeting in Kimin area using Remote Sensing and GIS technology3
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\

PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES

DP-II

tn
*RemarksTarget date of

completion
Provision of
fund during

2023-24

Physica! Target
tor 2O23-24

Estimated
Gost

Districts!.
No

Name of works

6

4 Mapping of understorey bamboo diversity in Arunachal Pradesh using Geospatial

Artificial Neuraltech
15.0015.00Lower Subansiri) Lower
15.0015.00Papumapreii)

14.00 14.00LohitEstimation and Monitoring of Opium (Poppy) Cultivation using High Resolution

I Pradesh.in
5

15.00 15.00Leparada6 Scientific planning of wasteland on watershed

sustainable development of Leparada District'
basis by generating action plan for
Arunachal Pradesh using High

Resolution
7 Updation of base layers of Arunachal Pradesh (Field Assistants with Travel for

vario
5.00Tawanq 5.00

i)
5.00 5.00West Kamenqii)
5.00 5.00Pakke Kessang

ii i) Pakke
5.005.00East Kamengiv) East

't 0.00Papumoare 10.00I8

200.00200.00Centre for Earth Sciences and n Studiesill
30.00 30.00Papumpare

1 Infrastructure development of New Office building of Centre for Earth Sciences &

H Stud
69.00Tawang 69.00atsites uktoM underofstudies Tawangh otspringand feasibilitynvestigation

NGItechnicalwith fromharnessI Norwaysupportfo energyDistrict geothermaiing
2

50.00 50.00Papumpare3 Development of Earth Science lnformation System based Web-Portal for Arunachal

Pradesh
36.00 36.00Namsai4 skill development in interior villages of Arunachal PradeshExpansion for

for Socio-Economic
15.0015.00Papumpare5 days State level orientation program "on landslide hazards a

special reference to Arunachal Pradesh in collaboration with NIDM"
nd its mitigation,

0.000.00524.10 524.10Total
0.00 0.00524.10524.10Grand Total(&E1gl
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OUTIAYS FOR STIPEND AND BOOK GRANT

pP-ilt

tn

Revased ouflay ot Annuaa Plan zozz-
)1 Expenditure incurred during 2O22-23 Provision kept

Total Stipend

10

Book Grant Total
RemarksProjected No. of

StudentS Stipend Book Grant Total Stipend

7

Book Grant

I

Sl. No Name of the districts

2

3

4
5

6

7

8
o.o0o-oo o.o0 0.00 0.00 0.o0 0.00Total 0.00 0.00 0.00

t2 139 111 2 3 4 5 5

1

" rtil --..



Proposed Outlay for Grants- in- Aid
(NGOs/ VOs)

DP.IV

ln

Alloocation
2022-23

Expdr
2022-23

Proposed Outlay
2023-24

Remarksl.
No.

Name of the institutions/ organisation Location

2
3
4
5

'1.....,."..,|"....."...
0.00 0.00 0.00i. ....' ' . Total :- 0.00

E
--

4 ""r 5 62
1



Specific Schemes with various component- 2023-24

A. nce of Assets

DP.V

in lakh

Remarks
Provision during

2022-23

Expenditure
incurred during

2022-23

Provision for
2023-24

sl.
No

Name of scheme

[ocations
wherever
applicable

5 7

A
7 Roads & Bridees
2 Buildinss ' 

o.oo0.00 0.00 0.st?Total(A)

- Nlt:B Others
7

0.00 0.00 0.00. ...... ""T<iiril iSl .... - 0.oo

c. For Procurement/allocation of Medicine ( Distiict rtrse *lloeatiiiit
1

i......-'

0.00 0.00 0.000.00Total (c)

For Procurement/allocation of Text Book( Number of books procured

and district-wise distributionl
D

1

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Tota! (D)
0.00 0.000.00 0.00Total (A+B+C+D)

4 61 2 3



BUDGET ANNOUNCEMENT

DP-VI

in lakh

Proiection I laryet 2023-
24Achivement till dateEstimated Cost

Remarks/
Target date of

completion
Physical Financial PhysicalRevised

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23 Financial

District
Year of

taking up
Original

sl.
No

Name of works

11 128 9 t04 5 6 73I 2

A. Buildings
1

0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00Total({)

Roads & BridqesB.
1

0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Total(B)

c. Others (Please specify)
On-going

500.001,000.001 For ongoing and new initiatives including
activities under the State Remote Sensing
Application Center (SRSAC) such as

establishing geo-databases with web GIS
and mobile app

New
100.00

1 Natural resources lnventory for Micro Level
Agriculture Planning of Five selected districts
of Arunachal Pradesh viz., West Kameng,
Pakke Kessang, Papum Pare, East Siang,
Lepa Rada and Longding

150.00Drone Port in 5 locations2
7s0.000.00 0.00 0.001000.00Total(C)

0.00 750.001000.00 0.00 0.00GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C)
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